

QUESTION NO 19

**By Councillor Campbell for answer
by the Convener of the Housing,
Homelessness and Fair Work
Committee at a meeting of the
Council on 27 October 2022**

The financial pressure of homelessness services on the council budget is well documented, but more importantly the human and social cost is exceptionally high.

Question (1) Can the convener confirm if she has met any of the following organisations since taking on her role:

- Shelter
- Crisis
- The Centre for Homelessness Impact
- Simon Community
- Bethany
- Rock Trust
- Cyrenians
- Social Bite
- SHAPE

Answer (1)

Question (2) Once again can I ask if the convener intends to reconvene the Homelessness Task Force which is an essential forum for bringing together the council and third sector partners to discuss joint solutions to the challenges around homelessness in our city?

Answer (2)

Question (3) Can the convener give a timeframe for doing so?

Answer (3)